
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4926
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2000
EXHIBITION OF ARTEFECTS
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Indian artefects have been exhibited in foreign countries during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the names of the countries where these exhibitions have been held ?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE ( SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a) : Yes, Sir.

(b) : Argentina, Austria, Brazil, Canada, Egypt, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Italy, Japan, Singapore, South Korea, Sri Lanka, Sweden, Switzerland, United Kingdom (UK) and United States of America (USA).
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